NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
BELL RICHARDSON
Governor
Joanna Prukop
Cabinet Secretary
February 24, 2006 Mark E. Fesmire, P.E.
Director

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Additional Well Information
1 1 Work Type Code
N
" Well Type Code
G
1 5 Cable/Rotary
R
M Lease Type Code
P
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
5550'
" Multiple
N
n Proposed Depth
7300'
1 8 Formation
Basin Dakota
"( Contractor
N/A
2 0 Spud Date
JUNE 1, 2005
Depth to Groundwater >100' Distance from nearest fresh water well >200' Distance from nearest surface water >1000'
Pit. Liner Synthetic • 12 mils thick Clay [
Closed-Loop System C3
1 Pit Volume. bbls Drilling Method:
Fresh Water l~l Brine l~l Diesel/Oil-based f l Gas/Air M
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 vr 9 5/8" 36# 250' 165 sx SURFACE
svr 23# 4100' +/- 465 sx SURFACE
6%" 414" 11.6# 7300' 220 sx +/-3800'
2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Patina San Juan, Inc. proposes to drill a vertical well at the above described location and test the Basin Dakota and Blanco Mesa
Verde formations as referenced in the attached drilling plan and multi-point surface use plans. / ^ v r 3 5 ? ^ w > \
The Basin Dakota/Blanco Mesa Verde formations will be selectively perforated and completea^ jr£>
The well will be connected to Williams Field Services gathering system. OAONI
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines 13, a general permit • , or an j Approved I
(attached) alternative OCD-aj^o^etLolan • .
OIL CONSERVATTtb^rvTSION
Ofetrict I
PO Box 1980. HobDS. NM 88241-1980
O i s t n c t I I
PO Drawer OD. Artesia. NM 88211-0719
D is t r i c t I I I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec. NM 87410 Oistrict IV
PO BOX 2088. Santa Fe. NM 87504-20B8
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals S Natural Resources department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 208B
Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 21. 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate D is t r i c t Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
Q AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'APÎ .̂ umoer 'Pool Code
7£3 t$p 1599
j 1 "Pool Name
Bl&rGoMec&l/btkr3ASIN DAKOTA
'Property Code ^ "Property Name *
KAUFMAN
•Well Numoer
02
'OGRIO No.
173252
'Operator Name
PATINA SAN JUAN. INC.
•Elevation
5550'
10 Surface Location
UL or lo t no.